Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

DEPT OF ORIGIN: Mayor Rabideau DATE SUBMITTED:		BILL # 40 -2022	
		EXHIBITS:	
APPROVED AS TO F	ORM:		
Village Attorney		Village Administration	
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED	AMOUNT BUDGETED	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:	
Release Village Mana	ger John Sweeney fro	m Village Service effective April 1,	2022
MOVED BY: Lift	SECONE	DED BY: Brunelte	
VOTE ON ROLL CAL	L.		
MAYOR RABIDEAU			
TRUSTEE BRUNETT	E YRS		
	M7		
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	110		
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ TRUSTEE LITTLE	YPS		
	yes yes		

Whereas, the Village Manager of Saranac Lake, Mr. John Sweeney, shall be released from his employment, and

Whereas, the village remains indebted and appreciative of his service, then, therefore, be it,

Resolved, that the Village Saranac Lake does hereby release Mr. Sweeney from his service to the village effective at 5 PM, April 1, and that he be expeditiously paid his final pro-rated salary and his accrued vacation leave, and be it,

Further Resolved, that the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees does hereby extend its immense thanks and gratitude to Mr. Sweeney for his many years of faithful and exemplary service to our community and an offer to give positive reference to his future employers.